TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citicorp USA Inc.		11/10/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.		
Street Address:	6551 Park of Commerce Blvd, NW		
City:	Boca Raton		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33487		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Cejka Search, Inc.
Street Address:	222 South Central Ave., suite 300, 400, 700, 704
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	MedStaff, Inc.
Street Address:	297 S. Newtown Street Road
City:	NewTown Square
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18940
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	NovaPro, Inc.
Street Address:	1408 North Westshore Blvd., Suite 300
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33607

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0924

900036004

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
--------------	-----------------------

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2582007	ASSIGNMENT AMERICA
Registration Number:	2639003	CEJKA
Registration Number:	2656070	
Registration Number:	2978954	CEJKA SEARCH
Registration Number:	2055308	CLINFORCE
Registration Number:	2699586	CROSS COUNTRY
Serial Number:	78267661	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2973868	CROSS COUNTRY HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	1491664	CROSS COUNTRY NURSES
Registration Number:	2824372	CROSS COUNTRY TRAVCORPS
Serial Number:	78546577	MEDSTAFF HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS THE DIFFERENCE IS IN THE DETAILS
Registration Number:	2149757	NOVAPRO
Registration Number:	1575404	TRAVCORPS
Registration Number:	2122225	CROSS COUNTRY STAFFING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 401

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	344909
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	11/14/2005

Total Attachments: 5 source=344909#page1.tif source=344909#page2.tif

source=344909#page3.tif source=344909#page4.tif source=344909#page5.tif

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 10, 2005, by Citicorp USA, Inc (the "Agent"). Terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of June 5, 2003 (as amended, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (the "Borrower"), certain subsidiaries of the borrowing party thereto, as Guarantors, the financial institutions party thereto from time to time (together with each such institution's successor and permitted assigns, each a "Lender") and Agent.
- B. Reference is made to (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of June 5, 2003, among the Grantors in favor of the Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 5, 2003 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by the Grantors in favor of the Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties), pursuant to which, among other things, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) in, among other things, the trademarks of the Grantors as set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office against certain Trademarks.
- C. In connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement, the Company has informed the Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Agent and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement shall automatically terminate as provided in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on Annex I attached hereto, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year above written.

Citicorp USA Inc.,

Name: Sd zame Crymes
Title: Vixe President

[[NYCORP:255000+v1:4434[D:11/09/05--04:42 p]]

Annex I to Trademark Release

Registered Trademarks

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

Registered	Mark	Registration	Registration	Application	Application
Owner	======================================	Number	Date	Number	Filing Date
Cross Country	Assignment	2,582,007	6/18/2002		
Healthcare, Inc.	<america>&Design</america>	()			
Cejka Search,	Cejka	2,639,003	10/22/2002		
Inc.		} ′ ′)
Cejka Search,	+Cejka Logo Design	2,656,070	12/3/2002		
Inc.				•	
Cejka Search,	Cejka Search	2,978,954	7/26/2005		
Inc.					}
Cross Country	ClinForce	2,055,308	4/22/1997		
Healthcare, Inc.		1	1		1
Cross Country	Cross Country & Design	2,699,586	3/25/2003		
Healthcare, Inc.	of ball				[
Cross Country	Cross Country			78/267,661	6/26/03
Healthcare, Inc.	<healthcare> & Design</healthcare>	}			
Cross Country	Cross Country	2,973,868	7/19/2005		
Healthcare, Inc.	Healthcare	<u> </u>			
Cross Country	Cross Country Nurses	1,491,664	6/7/1988		
Healthcare, Inc.					
Cross Country	Cross Country Staffing	2,122,255	12/16/1997		
Healthcare, Inc.					
Cross Country	Cross Country Travcorps	2,824,372	3/23/2004		
Healthcare, Inc.	& Design				
MedStaff, Inc.	MedStaff Healthcare			78/546,577	1/12/05
<u> </u>	Solutions The Difference				
i	Is In The Details	}			:
<u> </u>	(stylized)				
NovaPro, Inc.	NovaPro	2,149,757	4/7/1998		
Cross Country	Travcorps	1,575,404	1/2/1990		
Healthcare, Inc.		<u> </u>			L